

28

EX CIVIL194/23

ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

21.07.2023

Present : Sh. Deepak Issar, ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH  
Smt. Archana in person.

Perusal of file reveals that the execution petition has  
been filed after two years.

Issue fresh notice be issued to the JD on filing of  
PF/RC within a week returnable by **15.09.2023**.

At request of ld. Counsel for DH, notice be given  
dasti.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**21.07.2023**