

24

EX CIVIL 194/23

ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

24.11.2023

Present: None for DH.
JD Sunil Sharma in person.

Let fresh Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **14.12.2023** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **02.02.2024** for bailiff's report.

Bailiff shall execute the Warrants of Attachment of movable goods unless and until the JD furnishes the entire decretal amount and the warrants should not remain unexecuted for any reason whatsoever.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
24.11.2023 (A)

At 10:38 AM

At this stage, Sh. Deepak Issar, Id. Counsel for DH along with DH Archana have appeared in person before the Court. She has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
24.11.2023 (A)