

23
EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Issar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH has sought time to take appropriate steps. Let appropriate application under Order XXI R 41 of CPC be filed and upon filing of the same, let notice be issued to the JD on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of the said application and report of service on **22.03.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.02.2024 (A)