

22
EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Issar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Tamanna, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD
through VC.

JD is unserved with the report that JD does not reside at the given address.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD that JD is not well and requested for an adjournment.

Let the JD appear on the next date of hearing before the Court.

Put up for appearance of the JD and further proceedings on **31.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.03.2024 (A)