

5
EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

09.08.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Israr, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Aniket, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD through VC.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
09.08.2024 (A)

At 10:35 AM

Present: Sh. Deepak Israr, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

None for JD despite repeated calls.

I have perused the objections. The only submission in the said objections is that the JD is not having sufficient assets to satisfy the execution petition. This in itself is no ground for dismissal of the execution petition. The object of the execution is to identify the assets of the JD and to realize the proceeds in order to satisfy the decree in favour of the DH.

The objections therefore, stand dismissed.

Let Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods. DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **30.08.2024** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **04.10.2024** for bailiff's report.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
09.08.2024 (A)