

7
EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

31.01.2025

Present: Mr. Deepak Issar, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Warrants of attachment could not be executed as the DH has not accompanied the bailiff. Let fresh Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **21.02.2025** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **28.03.2025** for bailiff's report.

List for report of service on **28.03.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
31.01.2025 (A)