

12  
EX CIVIL 194/23  
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

**28.03.2025**

Present: Mr. Litem Lexin, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.  
DH in person.

As per the report of the bailiff, the premises were found locked. Let appropriate application be filed by the DH for attaching the immovable properties of the JD.

Let Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD be issued along with police aid (lady police assistance, if required) and permission to break open the locks, if any, on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **23.04.2025** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **30.05.2025** for bailiff's report.

Put up for report of service on **30.05.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**28.03.2025 (A)**