

9

EX CIVIL 194/23

ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Abhijit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Mr. Naman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Objector.

Notice of the application moved on behalf of the Objector for stay of execution of warrants of attachment has been served upon the DH.

None have appeared for the JD.

Part arguments addressed on behalf of the DH and Objector to the aforesaid application.

List for further arguments on the aforesaid application on
12.08.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.05.2025 (A)