

**6 EX CIVIL 194/23  
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA**

12.08.2025

Present: DH in person alongwith Ld. counsel for the DH  
through VC.

Ms. Anshul Thakur, Ld. counsel for the objector.

None for JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of objector.

Objection filed on behalf of intervener Kamal Gaur  
filed. Copy be supplied.

List the matter for arguments on **26.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/12.08.2025**