

**38 EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA**

26.09.2025

Present: Ms. Shefali Ld. counsel for the DH through VC.
Ms. Anshul Thakur Ld. counsel for the intervener
alongwith intervener Kamal Gaur.

An application under Order 21 Rule 41 CPC has
been filed.

None is present on behalf of JD Sunil Sharma. Let
copy of the application be kept on record and same be obtained
by the JD/counsel from the Nazir on any given date.

Reply be filed to the said application before the
NDOH.

Notice of the said application be issued to the JD on
filing of PF returnable for **01.11.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/26.09.2025**