

**27 EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA**

01.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
JD in person.

Notice was issued to the JD on the application. It is noticed that JD was appearing in the present case regularly.

Today reply has been filed to the application by the JD, who is present in person. Copy kept for the counsel for DH, who may obtain the same from the Ahlmad on any given day against the proper receipt.

List the application for arguments on **21.11.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.11.2025**