

43 EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhijeet Kumar Chaudhary Ld. counsel for the
DH through VC.

JD is present in person.

JD is present in person. Her reply is on record. Her
counsel is not present.

In these circumstances, list the matter on **06.12.2025**
for arguments on the said application as last opportunity to the
JD.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/21.11.2025