

25 EX CIVIL 194/23
ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Issar, Ld. Counsel with DH.
Sh. Sachin Chaudhary and Ms. Ankita Niwas, Ld. Counsel
with Objector.

Application for review of order dated 09.01.2026 .

There is an application for review filed by the objector alongwith the Will dated 01.07.2013, executed by the mother of JD alongwith the photocopy of the registered GPA and other unregistered documents. Registered GPA contains no provision for consideration.

No grounds are made out for reviewing the order already passed. The objector had opportunity to place these documents on record even before the order was passed on the last date of hearing.

Review application is, accordingly, dismissed and I am not inclined to issue notice on the same.

Application for modification of order dated 09.01.2026.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that in his application/list of properties, address was mentioned as 756, Saini Mohalla, Beechwala, Village Shahbad Mohammadpur, Delhi. The same address was also filed by the Objector and only in the proceedings before the Ld. MM in 138 of NI Act matter, incorrect address of 761, Saini Mohalla was mentioned, which has crept in the order. The correction is made accordingly.

Application disposed off accordingly.

Warrants of attachment be issued in terms of previous order, returnable for 13.03.2026. The description of the property stands modified to 756, Saini Mohalla, Beechwala, Village Shahbad Mohammadpur, Delhi.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on
24.02.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/03.02.2026