

**31 EX CIVIL 194/23**  
**ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhijit Chattopadhyay, Ld. Counsel for DH through  
VC.  
JD in person.

Warrants of attachment of immovable property had to be issued. However, it seems that Nazir had prepared warrants of attachment simplicitor. Therefore, let warrants of attachment of immovable property no. 756, Saini Mohalla, Beechwala, Village Shahbad Mohammadpur, Delhi, be issued returnable for **17.04.2026**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **01.04.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**