

**54 EX CIVIL 194/23**  
**ARCHANA Vs. SUNIL SHARMA**

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Issar, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

It is informed that the revision petition was listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi yesterday, but the Hon'ble Court did not assemble. Date of 25.05.2026 has been given.

In these circumstances, warrants of attachment of the property be issued, returnable for **09.06.2026**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **26.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/06.05.2026**